
Annex D

Position:   Head Teacher I - Ciriaco L. Icamina National High School

Salary Grade and Monthly Salary:   SG - 14 / 35,434

Qualification Standards:

Education:

Training: 24 Hours relevant training

Experience: TIC for 1 year; or Teacher for 3 years 

Eligibility: RA 1080 (Teacher)

Title Hours Details Years

1 HT1-CIRIACONHS-1-2024

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE IN 

INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGY

TEACHER EDUCATION 

CERTIFICATE PROGRAM

MASTER OF ARTS IN 

EDUCATION MAJOR IN 

HOME ECONOMICS

DOCTOR IN PHILOSOPHY 

MAJOR IN EDUCATIONAL 

LEADERSHIP AND 

MANAGEMENT (9 UNITS)

REGIONAL CALIBRATION AND MODERATION FOR COMPETENCY 

ASSESSORS IN VARIOUS QUALIFICATIONS UNDER TOURISM 

SECTOR

02/23/24- 02/23/24

TRAINING AND WORKSHOP FOR TRAINERS MODERATION AND 

ASSESSORS CALIBRATION

10/08/2022- 10/08/2022

DIVISION WORKSHOP ON THE DEVELOPMENT AND QUALITY 

ASSURANCE OF VIDEO LESSON IN TLE/TVL

6/20/2022- 6/24/2022

CALIBRATION AND MODERATION OF TRAINERS AND ASSESSORS

2/15/2021- 5/15/2021

DIVISION ORIENTATION-WORKSHOP ON THE USE OF DIFFERENT 

PLATFORMS

11/10/2021- 11/12/2021 

VIRTUAL IN SERVICE TRAINING IN POSTER DESIGN IN ADOBE 

PHOTOSHOP

3/17/2021- 3/17/2021 

VIRTUAL IN SERVICE TRAINING IN GOOGLE WORKSPACE FOR 

EDUCATION FUNDAMENTALS

3/17/2021- 3/17/2021

VIRTUAL IN SERVICE TRAINING FOR PUBLIC SCHOOL TEACHERS

3/15/2021- 3/19/2021

8

8

40

8

8

24

2

2

40

2

2

24

4

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION - 

ROSARIO NATIONAL HIGH 

SCHOOL- 06/29/2017- PRESENT

7yrs 4mos

RA 1080-

Professional 

Teacher

QUALIFIED

Education

Training Experience

Eligibility

Remarks 

(Qualified or 

Disqualified)

No. Application Code

INITIAL EVALUATION RESULT (IER)

Bachelor's degree in Secondary Education; or  Bachelor's degree with 18 Professional Education Units with appropriate field of specialization



Title Hours Details Years
Education

Training Experience

Eligibility

Remarks 

(Qualified or 

Disqualified)

No. Application Code

2 HT1-CIRIACONHS-2-2024

Bachelor of Secondary 

Education Major in 

Mathematics

Master of Arts in Education 

Major in Mathematics

Doctor of Education in 

Mathematics Education - 21 

units

1. ONLINE DISTANCE LEARNING PROGRAM IN BASIC EDUCATION 

RESEARCH TERM 1 - August 2023 - September 2023

2. DIVISION ROLL-OUT ON HIGHER ORDER THINKING SKILLLS 

PROFESIONAL LEARNING PACKAGES (HOTS PLPs) IN 

MATHEMATICS - November 18 - 22, 2023

3. NATIONAL SEMINAR - WORKSHOP AND SPECIALIZED TRAINING 

ON EDUCATION 5.0 AND INSTRUCTIONAL LEADERSHIP FOR 

LANGUAGE (ENGLISH AND FILIPINO), MATHEMATICS, AND 

SCIENCE EDUCATORS - July 28-30, 2023

4. 10 - DAY INTERNATIONAL TRAINING FOR 21ST CENTURY 

EDUCATORS IN LEADERSHIP, PEDAGOGIES, AND CRISIS 

MANAGEMENT WITH MODULE AND BOOK WRITING - July 1-10, 

2023

5. DIVISION WOKSHOP ON THE ART OF COACHING AND 

DEVELOPMENT OF TEAM DRILLS, TRAINING EXERCISES AND 

PRACTICE PLANS IN ATHLETICS, ARCHERY AND SWIMMONG 

(PHASE I) - November 28-30, 2023

6. SCHOOL SPORTS CLUB ORIENTATION - January 31 - February 

02, 2024 

30

40

24

32

24

24

24

24

144

40

16

ONDOY NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL - 

July 20, 2015 - August 10, 2017 - 

Teacher I (JHS)

ONDOY NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL - 

August 11, 2017 - Present - 

Teacher II (SHS)

9yrs 2mos

RA 1080-

Professional 

Teacher

QUALIFIED

3 HT1-CIRIACONHS-3-2024

Bachelor of Science in 

Agriculture-Engineering

Master of Education - 

Educational Management - 

45 units

•	Unit II Sports Training of Technical Officials, Coaches and Asst. 

Coaches (11/09/2024-11/11/2024; 24 HRS.),

•	School-Based Training on the MATATAG Curriculum for Teachers 

(07/22/2024-07/26/2024; 40 HRS.),

•	3-Day National Seminar-Workshop on Current Trends of Classroom 

Environment Management (02/24, 25/2024-03/02/2024; 24 HRS.),

•	Solidarity Meeting and Refresher Course of Coaches and Technical 

Officials Unit II (02/19/2024; 8 HRS),

•	Solidarity Meeting and Refresher Course of Coaches and Technical 

Officials (02/05/2024; 8 HRS),

•	In-Service Training for Teachers for School Year 2023-2024 

(01/24/2024-01/30/2024; 40 HRS.),

•	 2023 District Year-End In-Service Training (01/13/2023; 8 HRS.), 

•	 DIVISION WORKSHOP ON DEVELOPMENTALLY APPROPRIATE 

PRACTICES AND PRODUCTION OF LEARNING RESOURCES UNDER 

PROJECT ANGAT (10/26-28/2023; 24 HRS.), 

•	 Midyear in Service Training for Public School Teachers (02/06-

10/2023; 40 HRS,) 

•	 Meet Your Scientist (2/02-02/2023; 2 HRS), 

24

40

24

8

8

40

8

24

40

2

24

48

24

8

8

8

8

8

8

1. INFANT JESUS SCHOOL 

(06/01/1999 - 08/13/2004), 

2. DEPED - TORRALBA NATIONAL 

HIGH SCHOOL (08/14/2004 - up to 

present).

5yrs 2mos

20yrs 2mos

RA 1080-

Professional 

Teacher

QUALIFIED

Prepared and certified correct by:

Administrative Officer IV

Date: January 13, 2025

MARLYN T. BEREBER


