INITIAL EVALUATION RESULT (IER)

Position: Head Teacher I - Ciriaco L. Icamina National High School Salary Grade and Monthly Salary: SG - 14 / 35,434 Qualification Standards:

Education:

Bachelor's degree in Secondary Education; or Bachelor's degree with 18 Professional Education Units with appropriate field of specialization

Training:24 Hours relevant trainingExperience:TIC for 1 year; or Teacher for 3 yearsEligibility:RA 1080 (Teacher)

No.	Application Code	Education	Training		Experience			Remarks
			Title	Hours	Details	Years	Eligibility	(Qualified or Disqualified)
1 8	IT1-CIRIACONHS-1-2024	BACHELOR OF SCIENCE IN INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGY TEACHER EDUCATION CERTIFICATE PROGRAM MASTER OF ARTS IN EDUCATION MAJOR IN HOME ECONOMICS DOCTOR IN PHILOSOPHY MAJOR IN EDUCATIONAL LEADERSHIP AND MANAGEMENT (9 UNITS)	AEGIONAL CALIBRATION AND MODERATION FOR COMPETENCT ASSESSORS IN VARIOUS QUALIFICATIONS UNDER TOURISM SECTOR 02/23/24- 02/23/24 TRAINING AND WORKSHOP FOR TRAINERS MODERATION AND ASSESSORS CALIBRATION 10/08/2022- 10/08/2022 DIVISION WORKSHOP ON THE DEVELOPMENT AND QUALITY ASSURANCE OF VIDEO LESSON IN TLE/TVL 6/20/2022- 6/24/2022 CALIBRATION AND MODERATION OF TRAINERS AND ASSESSORS 2/15/2021- 5/15/2021 DIVISION ORIENTATION-WORKSHOP ON THE USE OF DIFFERENT PLATFORMS 11/10/2021- 11/12/2021 VIRTUAL IN SERVICE TRAINING IN POSTER DESIGN IN ADOBE PHOTOSHOP 3/17/2021- 3/17/2021 VIRTUAL IN SERVICE TRAINING IN GOOGLE WORKSPACE FOR EDUCATION FUNDAMENTALS 3/17/2021- 3/17/2021 VIRTUAL IN SERVICE TRAINING FOR PUBLIC SCHOOL TEACHERS 2/15/2021- 2/10/0021	8 8 40 8 8 24 2 40 2 2 40 2 24 4	DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION - ROSARIO NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL- 06/29/2017- PRESENT	7yrs 4mos	RA 1080- Professional Teacher	QUALIFIED

No.	Application Code	Education	Training		Experience			Remarks
			Title	Hours	Details	Years	Eligibility	(Qualified or Disqualified)
2	HT1-CIRIACONHS-2-2024	Bachelor of Secondary Education Major in Mathematics Master of Arts in Education Major in Mathematics Doctor of Education in Mathematics Education - 21 units	1. ONLINE DISTANCE LEARNING PROGRAM IN BASIC EDUCATION RESEARCH TERM 1 - August 2023 - September 2023 2. DIVISION ROLL-OUT ON HIGHER ORDER THINKING SKILLLS PROFESIONAL LEARNING PACKAGES (HOTS PLPs) IN MATHEMATICS - November 18 - 22, 2023 3. NATIONAL SEMINAR - WORKSHOP AND SPECIALIZED TRAINING ON EDUCATION 5.0 AND INSTRUCTIONAL LEADERSHIP FOR LANGUAGE (ENGLISH AND FILIPINO), MATHEMATICS, AND SCIENCE EDUCATORS - July 28-30, 2023 4. 10 - DAY INTERNATIONAL TRAINING FOR 21ST CENTURY EDUCATORS IN LEADERSHIP, PEDAGOGIES, AND CRISIS MANAGEMENT WITH MODULE AND BOOK WRITING - July 1-10, 2023 5. DIVISION WOKSHOP ON THE ART OF COACHING AND DEVELOPMENT OF TEAM DRILLS, TRAINING EXERCISES AND PRACTICE PLANS IN ATHLETICS, ARCHERY AND SWIMMONG (PHASE I) - NOVEMBER 28-30, 2023 6. SCHOOL SPORTS CLUB ORIENTATION - January 31 - February 02, 2024	30 40 24 32 24 24 24 24 144 40 16	ONDOY NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL - July 20, 2015 - August 10, 2017 - Teacher I (JHS) ONDOY NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL - August 11, 2017 - Present - Teacher II (SHS)	9yıs 2mos	RA 1080- Professional Teacher	QUALIFIED
3	HT1-CIRIACONHS-3-2024	Bachelor of Science in Agriculture-Engineering Master of Education - Educational Management - 45 units	 •Unit II Sports Training of Technical Officials, Coaches and Asst. Coaches (11/09/2024-11/11/2024; 24 HRS.), •School-Based Training on the MATATAG Curriculum for Teachers (07/22/2024-07/26/2024; 40 HRS.), •3-Day National Seminar-Workshop on Current Trends of Classroom Environment Management (02/24, 25/2024-03/02/2024; 24 HRS.), •Solidarity Meeting and Refresher Course of Coaches and Technical Officials Unit II (02/19/2024; 8 HRS), •Solidarity Meeting and Refresher Course of Coaches and Technical Officials (02/05/2024; 8 HRS), •Solidarity Meeting for Teachers for School Year 2023-2024 (01/24/2024-01/30/2024; 40 HRS.), •In-Service Training for Teachers for School Year 2023-2024 (01/24/2024-01/30/2024; 40 HRS.), •IDIVISION WORKSHOP ON DEVELOPMENTALLY APPROPRIATE PRACTICES AND PRODUCTION OF LEARNING RESOURCES UNDER PROJECT ANGAT (10/26-28/2023; 24 HRS.), •IMidyear in Service Training for Public School Teachers (02/06-10/2023; 40 HRS.) •IMeet Your Scientist (2/02-02/2023; 2 HRS), 	24 40 24 8 8 40 2 40 2 40 2 48 24 48 24 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8	 INFANT JESUS SCHOOL (06/01/1999 - 08/13/2004), DEPED - TORRALBA NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL (08/14/2004 - up to present). 	5yrs 2mos 20yrs 2mos	RA 1080- Professional Teacher	QUALIFIED

Prepared and certified correct by:

MARLYN T. BEREBER

Administrative Officer IV Date: January 13, 2025